

Rati Ram Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr. MMO No. 921/2023

12.09.2023 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Cr. MMO No. 921/2023

Notice. Mr. Jitender Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts service of notice on behalf of respondent No. 1. Let notice be issued to respondent No. 2 returnable for **10th October, 2023**, on taking steps within two days. Reply, if any, on behalf of respondent No. 1/State may also be filed in the meantime.

Cr. MP No. 3282/2023

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

In the meantime, no coercive action shall be taken against the applicant/petitioner till the next date of hearing.

Cr. MP No. 3283/2023

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant to file English translated copy of Annexure P-1 before the next date of hearing.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

12th September, 2023
(raman)