

Rati Ram vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr. MMO No. 921 of 2023

10.10.2023 Present: Ms. Yamini, Advocate, vice Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Jitender Kumar Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.
Ms. Bhanu Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Cr.MMO No.921/2023 & Cr.MP No.3282/2023

Learned Additional Advocate General for respondent No.1 and learned counsel for respondent No.2 pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply.

As prayed for, list on 17.11.2023.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

October 10, 2023
(subhash)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge