

Rati Ram vs. State of H.P.

Cr.MMO No. 921 of 2023

17.11.2023

Present: Mr. Atul Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Dy. A.G for respondent No.1.

Mr. Peeyush Agnihotri, Advocate vice Mr. Bhanu Verma, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Cr.MMO No. 921/23 & Cr.M.P No. 3282/23

For consideration, list on 15th December, 2023
before the appropriate Bench.

Interim order to continue.

Status report on behalf of respondent No.1, if
any, be also filed, in the meanwhile.

November 17, 2023
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge