

**Rati Ram Vs. State of H.P. & anr.**

**Cr. MMO No. 921 of 2023**

15.12.2023 Present: Ms. Gitanjali, Advocate vice Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G. with Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G., for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Bhanu Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Cr.MMO No. 921 of 2023 & Cr. MP No. 3282 of 2023.

Reply is stated to have been filed.

However, the same is not on record. List on 12.1.2024.

CMP No.4272 of 2023

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant to do the needful, as and when directed by this Court to do so.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**December 15, 2023**  
(kalpana)