

Rati Ram vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr.MMO No.921 of 2023

30.05.2024 Present: Ms. Geetanjali, Advocate vice Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Dixit Sahotra, Advocate, vice Mr. Y.K. Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Cr.MMO No.921/2023 & Cr.MP No.3282/2023

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks two weeks' time to file reply. Prayer allowed. List after two weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

May 30, 2024
(subhash)