

Rati Ram vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr.MMO No. 921 of 2023

22.08.2024 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Y.K. Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Record has not been requisitioned. Let the record of learned Trial Court be requisitioned within a period of four weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

22nd August, 2024
(Nikita)