

Rati Ram Vs. State of H.P. & anr.

Cr. MMO No. 921 of 2023

14.11.2024 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. AGs for respondent No. 1/State.

Mr. Y.K. Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

After hearing the matter for some time, this Court is of the view that the matter, involved in the present lis, can be settled, by way of mediation/conciliation.

For that purpose, petitioner and respondent No. 2, through their counsel, are directed to be present before this Court, on the next date of hearing.

List on 19.12.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 14, 2024

(kalpana)