

Rati Ram Vs. State of H.P. & Kali Ram

CrMMO No.921 of 2023

19.12.2024

Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 in person with Mr. Y.K. Thakur, Advocate.

Today the case was fixed for presence of parties, before the Court, however, petitioner is not present.

In view of the request, made by learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner, case is adjourned to 13.03.2025 for presence of parties.

CrMP No.3282 of 2023

Interim order dated 12.09.2023, passed by this Court, in the present application, is made absolute. Alteration/modification/vacation on motion.

Application is disposed of accordingly.

December 19, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge